Annex D

Public Programmes Joint Projects and Partnerships

ORGANIZATION

Canadian Institute for International Affairs
Canadian Physicians for the

Prevention of Nuclear War
Centre de ressources sur la non-violence
Conseil du loisir de I'Outaouais

Council for Canadian Unity

Investigative Productions
Niagara Institute

Ontario Institute for Studies in Education

World Food Day Association

SUBJECT

Canadian-Soviet Roundtable

Segments of an international congress
on the prevention of nuclear war

Exposition éducative sur la question
de “Défense civile non-violente™

Expo-Sciences — “Sciences et Paix,”
Outaouais 1988

Peace and Security Segment in the
Encounters with Canada Programme

“The World is Watching” — film documentary

Cross-Canada seminars on arms control, disarmament
defence and conflict resolution

Seminar for educators on Teaching
Issues of Peace and Security

Conference on Peace, Food
Security and Development

TOTAL

20

AMOUNT

$ 6,000
34,000

20,000
8,000
55,000

40,000
30,000

20,000

19,200

$232,200
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