Annex D

Public Programmes Joint Projects and Partnerships

ORGANIZATION	SUBJECT	AMOUNT
Canadian Institute for International Affairs	Canadian-Soviet Roundtable	\$ 6,000
Canadian Physicians for the Prevention of Nuclear War	Segments of an international congress on the prevention of nuclear war	34,000
Centre de ressources sur la non-violence	Exposition éducative sur la question de "Défense civile non-violente"	20,000
Conseil du loisir de l'Outaouais	Expo-Sciences — "Sciences et Paix," Outaouais 1988	8,000
Council for Canadian Unity	Peace and Security Segment in the Encounters with Canada Programme	55,000
Investigative Productions	"The World is Watching" — film documentary	40,000
Niagara Institute	Cross-Canada seminars on arms control, disarmament defence and conflict resolution	30,000
Ontario Institute for Studies in Education	Seminar for educators on Teaching Issues of Peace and Security	20,000
World Food Day Association	Conference on Peace, Food Security and Development	19,200
	TOTAL	\$232,200